# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7895735

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AVIAD CAHANA	04/10/2023

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AVELO LABS INC.
Street Address:	506 KOLOHALA DRIVE
City:	KULA
State/Country:	HAWAII
Postal Code:	96790

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62721442
Application Number:	17878638
Application Number:	17971232
Application Number:	16097836
PCT Number:	US1947519

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8006300969

**Email:** gerald@grafelawpc.com

Correspondent Name: THE GRAFE LAW OFFICE PC

Address Line 1: PO BOX 2689

Address Line 4: CORRALES, NEW MEXICO 87048

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CA217
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	V GERALD GRAFE
SIGNATURE:	/VGeraldGrafe42599/
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2023

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=assignment-signed-CA217#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 063292 FRAME: 0814

507848599

#### **Assignment of Applications and Patents**

Assignment of invention or inventions disclosed in the following patents and applications:

Application #	Title		filing/entry date
US62721442	AUTO-ADJUSTABLE BOUYANCY PRE	ESSURE VESSEL FOR SCUBA	22-Aug-18
US17878638	Auto-adjustable Buoyancy Pressure	e Vessel for SCUBA	1-Aug-22
US17971232	LIGHTWEIGHT, ADJUSTABLE BOUYA	ANCY SCUBA UNIT	21-Oct-22
PCT/US17/348	e6 LIGHTWEIGHT, ADJUSTABLE BOUY	ANCY SCUBA UNIT	28-May-17
AU201728085	0 LIGHTWEIGHT, ADJUSTABLE BOUYA	ANCY SCUBA UNIT	12-Dec-18
EP17815903.	LIGHTWEIGHT, ADJUSTABLE BOUY	ANCY SCUBA UNIT	22-Jan-19
MX/a/2018/016	401 LIGHTWEIGHT, ADJUSTABLE BOUYA	ANCY SCUBA UNIT	19-Dec-18
US16097836	LIGHTWEIGHT, ADJUSTABLE BOUY	ANCY SCUBA UNIT	31-Oct-18
PCT/US19/475	19 AUTO-ADJUSTABLE BOUYANCY PRE	ESSURE VESSEL FOR SCUBA	21-Aug-19
AU20193241	AUTO-ADJUSTABLE BOUYANCY PRE	ESSURE VESSEL FOR SCUBA	2-Mar-21
CA3109637	AUTO-ADJUSTABLE BOUYANCY PRE	ESSURE VESSEL FOR SCUBA	12-Feb-21
EP19851612.	2 AUTO-ADJUSTABLE BOUYANCY PRE	ESSURE VESSEL FOR SCUBA	5-Mar-21
MX/a/2021/002	025 AUTO-ADJUSTABLE BOUYANCY PRE	ESSURE VESSEL FOR SCUBA	19-Feb-21
US17265174	AUTO-ADJUSTABLE BOUYANCY PRE	ESSURE VESSEL FOR SCUBA	1-Feb-21
Patent #	Title		Issue date
AU201728085	0 LIGHTWEIGHT, ADJUSTABLE BOUYA	ANCY SCUBA UNIT	8-Dec-22
US11541975	LIGHTWEIGHT, ADJUSTABLE BOUY	ANCY SCUBA UNIT	3-Jan-23
US11472523	AUTO-ADJUSTABLE BOUYANCY PRE	ESSURE VESSEL FOR SCUBA	18-Oct-22

Whereas, the undersigned inventor(s), have made an invention or inventions disclosed in the patents and applications described above.

Whereas in consideration of one or more of: engagement as a consultant to Avelo Labs Inc., 506 Kolohala Drive, Kula, HI 96790 ("Assignee"); employment by Assignee; granting of an equity interest in Assignee; and payment of money; the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged; each of us have agreed, among other things, to assign to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all rights to the invention(s) described in the above-referenced patents and applications;

Therefore, each of us hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee each of our entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and in and to all resulting patents, wherever they may be granted, as well as continuations, divisionals, reissues and extensions of said patents. Each of us hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, or other appropriate officer or agency, to issue said patents to Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Each of us covenants with Assignee that my interest in the rights and property herein conveyed is free and clear of any encumbrance and that each of us have full right to convey the same as herein expressed. Each of us agrees, at the request of Assignee, to make, execute, and deliver to Assignee, or other party prosecuting patent applications on this invention, any and all papers, documents, affidavits, applications, statements or other instruments relating to said invention, take all rightful oaths and do all acts as may reasonably be required of me in or incident to the prosecution of any or all applications on said invention or in the adjustment or settlement of any interferences or other actions or proceedings that said applications or patents thereon may encounter or in which they may become involved.

WAK	4/10/2023
inventor Aviad Cahana	date
STATE OF <u>Hawai'i</u>	
COUNTY OFMaui	

On the date listed above, the inventor named above personally appeared before me, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

**Notary Public** 

Assignment of Applications and Patents; CA217; page 1

PATENT

REEL: 063292 FRAME: 0815

**RECORDED: 04/11/2023**